DOC # 0150206

09/01/2016

cial Record

Official
Recording requested By
COW COUNTY TITLE CO

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2 RPTT: \$491.40 Recorded By: HB Book- 305 Page- 0733

A.P.N. No.: 002-074-01
R.P.T.T. \$491.40
Escrow No.: 76816
Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
BRITTANY GLOECKNER AND BRITTANY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That LARRY ALAN DOTSON, Surviving Trustee of the LARRY ALAN DOTSON AND JOYCE M. DOTSON REVOCABLE TRUST dated July 13, 2006, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to BRITTANY GLOECKNER and ISAAC GLOECKNER wife and husband as Joint Tenants., all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of Section 9, Township 2 South, Range 68 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Lot 73 in SUN GOLD MANOR UNIT NO. 1, according to the Official Subdivision Map recorded September 30, 1952 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, page 63 as File No. 27842, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2016 - 2017: 002-074-01

SUBJECT TO:

GLOECKNER P.O. Box 773 Panaca, NV 89042

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. Deed of Trust to record concurrently herewith.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: June 29, 2016 LARRY ALAN DOTSON AND JOYCE M. DOTSON REVOCABLE TRUST DATED JULY 13, 2006 Larry Alan Dotson Surviving Trustee State of ___NEVADA) ss. County of LINCOLN 2016__By: This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 18th day of August Larry Alan Dotson: Signature: Notary Public Don-Rita Rice DON-RITA RICE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 16-2505-11 My Appl. Expires May 7, 2020

DOC # DV-150206 09/01/2016 03:52 PM Official Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE CO

- NV
ecorde
\$15.00
\$491.40
 -
_
- N
No
1/1/
<u>0.00</u>
<u>0.00</u> 1.40
1.40
 -
AC .
ZZ ろ



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)

	or Parcer Numb	E1(5)					1 1
a) <u>002</u> -	074-01			-			\ \
b)				_			\ \
c)			 .				\ \
d)				•			\ \
2. Type o	F Property:			-			\ \
	Vacant Land	b) 🗷	Single Fam. Res.	EOR REC	ORDER'S	OPTIONAL	LISE ONLY
· —			<u> </u>	Book:	ONDEIVO	Page:	OOLONE
,	Condo/Twnhse	· —	2-4 Plex	Date of Re	ocordina:	rage.	
, —	Apt.Bldg	f) 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l	Notes:	cording.		
g) 🔲	Agricultural	h) 🔲	Mobile Home	Hotes.	The state of the s		1
i) 🗖	Other				-		
					-	1	
	alue/Sale Price o						\$126,000.00
Deed i	n Lieu of Foreclo	sure O	nly (value of Propei	ty) (\	_\)
Transfe	er Tax Value:		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			\$126,000.00
Real P	roperty Transfer	Tax Du	e:				<u>\$491.40</u>
	nption Claimed:		1		7	/	
a. Tra	nsfer Tax Exem	ption pe	er NRS 375.090, Se	ction		_/	
b. Ex	olain Reason for	Exemp	tion:		<u> </u>		
		-		1			
			ng transferred: 10		_ %		
			l acknowledges, un				
			that the information				
informatio	n and belief, and	can be	supported by doci	umentation i	f called up	on to substa	antiate the
informatio	n provided herei	h. Furti	ermore, the parties	agree that	disallowar	nce of any cl	almed
exemption	i, or other deter	nination	of additional tax de	ue, may resi	uit in a per	naity of 10%	or the tax
			. Pursuant to NRS		e Buyer ar	na Seller sna	iii be
jointly and	severally liable	tor any	additional amount	owed.			
	~ \	\					
Signature	/ /	1		- 1	Canacity	Grantor	
olgilatule	TARRY ALANIE	OZTO	N AND JOYCE M. I	OTSON	Capacity	<u>Orantor</u>	
and the same of th			dated July 13, 2006				
	·/	1,001	dated bary 10, 2000				
Signature	K:Atra	-2	K)AA		Capacity	Grantee	
Oignataro		ECKN	FR		·		·
	Ditti mitt oct	J_01(1)		-			
SE	LLER (GRANT	OR) INF	ORMATION	BUY	YER (GRA	NTEE) INFO	ORMATION .
		JIRED)				REQUIRED)	
Print Nam	•		SON AND JOYCE	Print Name	e: BRITTA	NY GLOEC	KNER and ISAAC
/	M. DOTSON	NREVO	CABLE TRUST		GLOEC	KNER	
	dated July 1	3, 2006	/	_Address:	320 N.	Sixth Street	
Address:	P. O. Box 11	7/	/	City:	Panaca		
City:	Panaca			State: NV		Zip:	89042
State: N\		Zip:	89042				
The same of the sa		and the same of th		_			
			ING RECORDING			<u>r or buyer)</u>	
Print Nam				_Escrow#:	76816		
Address:	761 S. Rain	dance [Orive	- .			
City:	Pahrump			State: <u>NV</u>			89048
	AS A PUBI	IC REC	ORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RE	ECORDE	MICROFIL	.MED